Section 10.21 of FRS 102, this has been restated in the comparative amounts. The effect of this on
the comparatives is to increase the cost of housing properties by £520,838, and increase deferred
capital grant due after more than one year by £520,838. There is no effect on the reserves at 31
March 2021 or 31 March 2022 or the surplus for the year ended 31 March 2022.

2023 2022

£ £

Surplus/(deficit) for the year 861,957 475,320

Adjustments for non-cash items:

Depreciation of tangible assets 444,445 334,019

Decrease/(increase) in trade and other debtors 180,066 82,120

Increase/(decrease) in trade and other creditors 126,115 13,599

Capitalised Staff cost (58,505) -

Bad Debt provision Adjustment 14,243 -

Notional Donation Income (759,756) -

Adjustments for investing or financing activities

Profit/(loss) on sale of tangible fixed assets

Government grants utilised in the year (204,730) (195,872)

Interest payable 941,559 492,826

Interest receivable (46,248) (117)

Net cash generated from operating activities 1,499,146 1,201,895

Housing Properties Before restatement Effect of restatement After restatement

£ £ £

As at 31 March 2021 44,211,620   520,838   44,732,458

As at 31 March 2022 47,731,486   520,838   48252324

Deferred capital grant Before restatement Effect of restatement After restatement

£ £ £

As at 31 March 2021 25,651,674   520,838   26,172,512

As at 31 March 2022 25,930,801   520,838   26,451,639

	Ekaya HA  22-23 Final Stat Accounts Board Signed pre audit report.pdf (p.1-15)
	Ekaya HA  22-23 Final Stat Accounts CLEAN updated audit report.pdf (p.16-18)
	Ekaya HA  22-23 Final Stat Accounts Board Signed post audit report.pdf (p.19-40)
	Ekaya HA  22-23 Final Stat Accounts CLEAN updated audit report last page.pdf (p.41)